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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Brian Subich 02/03/2025

Disposition: Waived for Court

Arrest Date:Arresting Agency: Humane Society of Cambria County

File Date: 02/03/2025OTN: P 1010190-6

Complaint No.: 2025-0022 Incident No.: 2025-0022

02/19/2025Disposition Date:

County:

Closed

Johnstown CityTownship:

Case Status:

Cambria

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Closed 02/21/2025 Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas

02/19/2025 Completed

02/19/2025 Case Balance Due

02/19/2025 Completed

02/03/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

02/03/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

02/03/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

02/03/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 02/03/2025  2:15 pm Brian Subich Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 02/12/2025  1:00 pm Brian Subich Moved

Preliminary Hearing 02/19/2025  1:00 pm Brian Subich Scheduled

Formal Arraignment 03/18/2025 11:30 am Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Cambria County Prison County Jail 02/03/2025Unable to Post Bail 03/04/2025

MDJS 1200 Printed: 02/18/2026   2:37 pm

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions 

on these docket sheets.  Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the 

Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.) 

may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.



Magisterial District Judge 47-1-01

DOCKET
Docket Number: MJ-47101-CR-0000028-2025

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Kelly Huff
Page 2 of 8

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Huff, Kelly Sex: Female

Date of Birth: 04/29/1987 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Home

Johnstown, PA 15906

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

No

No

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? Yes

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Defendant Huff, Kelly

Arresting Officer Whited, Kinlee

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

03/04/2025 Monetary $45,000.00Set Common Pleas

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Professional Bondsman PostedShrum, William Boyd Surety Bonds $45,000.0003/04/2025
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 2 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 3 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 4 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 5 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 6 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 7 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 8 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 9 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 10 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 11 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 12 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 13 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 14 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court01/21/2025

 15 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 16 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 17 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 18 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 19 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 20 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 21 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 22 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 23 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 24 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court01/21/2025

 25 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 26 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 27 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 28 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 29 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 30 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 31 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 32 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 33 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 34 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 35 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 36 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 37 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 38 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 39 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 40 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 41 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 42 18 § 5532 §§ A1 M3 Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court01/21/2025

 43 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 44 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 45 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 46 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 47 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 48 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 49 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 50 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 51 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 52 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 53 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 54 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 55 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 56 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025

 57 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court01/21/2025
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

02/19/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court1  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court2  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court3  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court4  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court5  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court6  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court7  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court8  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court9  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court10  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court11  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court12  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court13  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court14  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court15  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court16  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court17  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court18  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court19  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court20  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court21  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court22  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court23  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court24  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court25  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

02/19/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court26  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court27  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court28  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court29  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court30  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court31  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court32  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court33  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court34  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court35  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court36  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court37  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court38  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court39  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court40  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court41  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court42  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court43  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court44  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court45  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court46  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court47  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court48  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court49  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court50  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

02/19/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court51  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court52  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court53  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court54  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court55  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court56  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court57  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

District Attorney

Name:  Cambria County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  814-472-1680

Address: Cambria County Courthouse

200 South Center Street

Ebensburg, PA  15931

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Warren Lee Crilly III, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  307387

Phone No.:  814-472-1680

Address: Cambria County Office Of District Attorney

200 S Center St

Ebensburg, PA  15931

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Public Defender

Name:  David A. Raho, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  073198

Phone No.:  

Address: PD Office

Cambria Co. Courthouse

200 S. Center St

Ebensburg, PA  15931

Representing:  Huff, Kelly

Counsel Status:  Active
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DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Kelly  Huff, DefendantBrian SubichWaived for Court02/19/2025

Kelly  Huff, DefendantMagisterial District Court 47-1-01Docket Transcript Printed02/19/2025

Kelly  Huff, DefendantDavid A. Raho, Esq.Waiver of Preliminary Hearing02/19/2025

Kelly  Huff, DefendantMagisterial District Court 47-1-01Fingerprint Order Returned - Criminal 

Case

02/10/2025

Kelly  Huff, DefendantMagisterial District Court 47-1-01Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail02/03/2025

Kelly  Huff, DefendantMagisterial District Court 47-1-01Fingerprint Order Issued02/03/2025

Magisterial District Court 47-1-01Criminal Complaint Filed02/03/2025

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$0.00Case Balance:

Last Payment Amt:

Next Payment Amt:

Next Payment Due Date:

Assessment Amt Payment AmtAdjustment Amt Balance

Non-Monetary 

Payment Amt

$22.50 $0.00 ($22.50) $0.00$0.00 Miscellaneous Issuances

$107.50 $0.00 ($107.50) $0.00$0.00 Server Fee - Referred to County

$148.10 $0.00 ($148.10) $0.00$0.00 Server Fee - Referred to County
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